January 2010
CA08102001E For more information visit: www.eaton.com
47-125Pushbuttons & Indicating Lights
47
30.5 mm Heavy-Duty Watertight/Oiltight
10250T Series, Assembled Devices — Push-Pull Units
Push-Pull Units
■ Two- and Three-Position

� These units do not include lamps. Order LED separately to match lens
color, see Page 47-157.
Ordering example with one composite number:
Table 47-198. Alternate Lenses for Illuminated Push-Pull Devices
� Suffix Codes should only be used for assembling composite Catalog
Numbers. To order lens above, order by Catalog Number.
Table 47-199. Buttons for Non-illuminated Push-Pull Devices
� Anodized aluminum head is not suitable for use in ultraviolet light
applications.
Legend Plates
For a complete listing of available Legend Plates see Pages
47-151 – 47-152.
Figure 47-93. Legend Plates
Light Unit
Type
Type Voltage Catalog
Number
Price
U.S. $
LED/Lamp
Number
LED
(LEDs not
included) �
Full Voltage — 10250T97L Bayonet
BaseTransformer
AC Only
50/60 Hz
24
120
208
240
277
380
480
600
10250T89L
10250T63L
10250T64L
10250T65L
10250T82L
10250T66L
10250T67L
10250T68L
Incandescent Full Voltage
AC or DC
6
12
24/28
32
10250T69
10250T70
10250T79
10250T83
Resistor
AC or DC
120
240
10250T80
10250T81
120MB
Transformer
AC Only
50/60 Hz
24
120